User's Manual
GT15-75J71LP23-Z
Set of A9GT-QJ71LP23 and GT15-75IF900
GT15-75J71BR13-Z
Set of A9GT-QJ71BR13 and GT15-75IF900
Thank you for purchasing the GOT1000 Series.
  GT15 MELSECNET/10
communication unit

Detailed Manual
Manual name Manual number
(Type code)
GT15 User's Manual
(Option)
SH-080528ENG
(1D7M23)
GOT1000 Connection Manual
(Option)
SH-080532ENG
(1D7M26)
Relevant Manuals
1. Overview
This manual explains the GT15 MELSECNET/10 communication unit (hereinafter
referred to as GT15-75J71LP23-Z/GT15-75J71BR13-Z), i.e., the specifications,
switch settings and how to mount onto the GOT.
The GT15-75J71LP23-Z and GT15-75J71BR13-Z allow the GOT 1000 series to
function as a normal station (MELSECNET/10 connection) in the MELECNET/10
network system (PLC to PLC network).
After unpacking each product package, check if the following items are contained.
<GT15-75J71LP23-Z>
<GT15-75J71BR13-Z>
*1 : In the case of coaxial-type network system, terminal resistors must
be attached to both terminal stations of the network. The A9GT-
QJ71BR13 does not include terminal resistors (A6RCON-R75:75 ).
Therefore, they should be prepared by the user.
A network unit (A9GT-QJ71LP23 or A9GT-QJ71BR13) can be connected to the
GOT with the GT15-75IF900, which can perform monitoring as a normal station in
the MELSECNET/10 network system (PLC to PLC network).
Product name Model name Quantity
A9GT-QJ71LP23 network unit
(for optical loop network connection; normal station only) (A9GT-QJ71LP23) 1
Interface converter unit (GT15-75IF900) 1
Communication unit fixing bracket - 3
Product name Model name Quantity
A9GT-QJ71BR13 network unit*1
(for coaxial bus network connection; normal station only) (A9GT-QJ71BR13) 1
F-type connector (A6RCON-F) 1
Interface converter unit (GT15-75IF900) 1
Communication unit fixing bracket - 3
For system configuration when connecting the GOT to MELSECNET/10, refer to
GOT1000 Series Connection Manual.
1
2. Perfomance Specifications
The following is the performance specification of MELSECNET/10 communication
unit.
For the general specifications of MELSECNET/10 communication unit, refer to the
GT15 User's Manual *1.
Item A9GT-QJ71LP23 A9GT-QJ71BR13
Maximum number of link
points per network
LX/LY 8192 points
LB 8192 points
LW 8192 points
Maximum number of link
points per station {(B+Y)/8+(2 W)}  2000bytes
Communication speed 10Mbps (20 Mbps : multiples
transmission) 10Mbps
Communication method Token ring method Token bus method
Synchronous method Frame synchronous
Type of transmission
channel
Double loop (Optical fiber
cable) Coaxial single bus
Overall distance
(Distance between stations)
*2
30km 3C-2V
300m (0.19 mil)
(Distance between
stations: 300m
(0.19 mil))
5C-2V